Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 4
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAE00004EH
This is to certify:
That the Low Voltage Switchgear and Control Gear Assemblies
with type designation(s)
Busbar System VX25 Ri4Power
Issued to
Rittal GmbH & Co. KG
Herborn, Hessen, Germany
is found to comply with
DNV rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by DNV.
Rated voltage 690 V AC, 1500 V DC
Rated current up to 3840 A
Rated frequency 50-60 Hz
Degree of protection IP2X / IP54
Issued at Hamburg  on 2022-02-02
for DNV
Arne Schaarmann
This Certificate is valid until 2027-02-01.
DNV local station: Essen
Approval Engineer: Harald Amberger
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS, its
parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.
Job Id: 262.1-036485-1
Certificate No: TAE00004EH
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 4
Product description
VX25 Ri4Power low voltage power switchboard for Circuit breaker/Contactor/Motor starter/Control circuit device.
Hardware Busbar System VX25 Ri4Power:
Rated voltage Ue: 690 V AC, 1500 V DC
Rated frequency fn: 50-60 Hz
Rated insulation voltage Ui: 1000V
Rated impulse withstands voltage Uimp: up to 12 kV
Rated current In: 3840 A (IP2X / IP54 ventilated)
3010 A (IP2X)
2860 A (IP54)
Short circuit current main busbar:
Rated peak withstands current Ipk: 220kA
Rated short-time withstands current Icw: 100kA/ 1sec.
Short circuit current distribution busbar:
Rated peak withstands current Ipk: up to 220kA
Rated short-time withstands current Icw: up to 100kA/ 1sec.
Rated conditional short-circuit current Icc: up to 100kA
Rated degree of protection: IP2X / IP54
Dimensions:  Height: up to 2200 mm
Width: up to 1200 mm
Depth: up to 800 mm
Busbar supports:
SV 9649.010 End supports for Maxi-PLS busbars
SV 9659.010 End supports for Maxi-PLS busbars
SV 9686.000 Busbar support for busbar baying (roof section)
SV 9686.010 Busbar support for busbar entry (roof section)
SV 9686.030 Busbar support for busbar baying (roof section)
SV 9686.040 Busbar support for busbar entry (roof section)
SV 9660.205 Support set (stabiliser) for connector kit
SV 9686.495 Angle bracket for support set (stabiliser)
SV 9686.912 Connector kit for air circuit-breakers
SV 9683.200 Retaining plate for cable connection space
SV 9683.210 Retaining plate for cable connection space
Busbars: